
Shaw (3-19) -vs- Bowie State (10-12)
3/28/2026 at Raleigh, N.C. (Walnut Creek)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sydney Seals (6-3)
Loss: S. Marks (1-9)
HBP: None
PB: I. Jordan (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 101   Weather: Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Bowie State 0 0 1 0 0 1 X 2 4 0

Shaw 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Gaucin ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Dobbins cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
T. Lewis 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
I. Jordan c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
D. Espinoza 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    S. McGee 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Booker 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Whitley 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
S. Scott rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
S. Marks p 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
H. Stanley lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    I. Davis lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
A. Francis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 4 0 0 12 4

SB: S. Marks (1)

Bowie State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coreena Dunham lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Presleigh Braxton cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mikayla Amos 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Taylor Dawkins 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
Audrey Newell c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Sydney Seals p 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Nya Howard pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Santanna Puller 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    India  Stokes 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nala Bain dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Weaver rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lisa Frias ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 2 4 2 4 7 4

HR: Coreena Dunham (1)
CS: India  Stokes (1)

Shaw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Francis 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
S. Marks (L, 1-9) 6.0 4 2 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 21 25 8 2 –
Totals 4 2 1 4 7 0 0 0 0 21 25 8 2

Bowie State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sydney Seals (W, 6-3) 7.0 4 0 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 25 25 6 3 –
Totals 4 0 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 25 25 6 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shaw - Top of 1st SHA BSU
A. Gaucin struck out looking. 0 0
C. Dobbins singled through the left side. 0 0
T. Lewis struck out looking. 0 0
I. Jordan struck out looking. 0 0

Bowie State - Bottom of 1st SHA BSU
S. Marks to p. 0 0
A. Francis to dh. 0 0
C. Dunham struck out swinging. 0 0
P. Braxton flied out to rf. 0 0
M. Amos popped up to 2b. 0 0

Shaw - Top of 2nd SHA BSU
D. Espinoza struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Booker struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Scott singled through the right side. 0 0
S. Marks struck out swinging. 0 0

Bowie State - Bottom of 2nd SHA BSU
T. Dawkins struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Newell struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Seals walked. 0 0
S. Puller struck out swinging. 0 0

Shaw - Top of 3rd SHA BSU
H. Stanley struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Gaucin popped up to 1b. 0 0
C. Dobbins flied out to lf. 0 0

Bowie State - Bottom of 3rd SHA BSU
N. Bain flied out to cf. 0 0
M. Weaver struck out looking. 0 0
C. Dunham homered up the middle, RBI. 0 1
P. Braxton walked. 0 1
M. Amos walked; P. Braxton advanced to second. 0 1
T. Dawkins flied out to rf. 0 1

Shaw - Top of 4th SHA BSU
T. Lewis struck out swinging. 0 1
I. Jordan lined out to 2b. 0 1
D. Espinoza struck out swinging. 0 1

Bowie State - Bottom of 4th SHA BSU
A. Newell popped up to ss. 0 1
S. Seals walked. 0 1
N. Howard pinch ran for S. Seals. 0 1
I. Stokes to 1b for S. Puller. 0 1
I. Stokes reached on a fielder's choice to third base; N. Howard out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
N. Bain singled through the right side; I. Stokes advanced to second. 0 1



I. Stokes out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shaw - Top of 5th SHA BSU
S. Seals to p for N. Howard. 0 1
J. Booker popped up to 3b. 0 1
S. Scott fouled out to 3b. 0 1
S. Marks singled to third base, bunt. 0 1
I. Davis to lf for H. Stanley. 0 1
S. Marks stole second. 0 1
S. Marks advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
I. Davis grounded out to c. 0 1

Bowie State - Bottom of 5th SHA BSU
M. Weaver flied out to cf. 0 1
C. Dunham flied out to cf. 0 1
P. Braxton lined out to 3b. 0 1

Shaw - Top of 6th SHA BSU
A. Gaucin grounded out to 2b. 0 1
H. Stanley to lf for I. Davis. 0 1
C. Dobbins singled through the left side. 0 1
T. Lewis popped up to 2b. 0 1
I. Jordan struck out swinging. 0 1

Bowie State - Bottom of 6th SHA BSU
M. Amos singled to shortstop. 0 1
T. Dawkins reached on a fielder's choice to third base; M. Amos out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
T. Dawkins advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
A. Newell singled up the middle, RBI; T. Dawkins scored, unearned. 0 2
S. Puller to 1b for I. Stokes. 0 2
S. Seals struck out looking. 0 2
S. Puller struck out swinging. 0 2

Shaw - Top of 7th SHA BSU
S. McGee to 2b for D. Espinoza. 0 2
J. Whitley to 3b for J. Booker. 0 2
S. McGee struck out swinging. 0 2
J. Whitley struck out swinging. 0 2
S. Scott grounded out to p. 0 2

Bowie State - Bottom of 7th SHA BSU


